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MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2376
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016


Pre-Examination Training


2376. DR. KULAMANI SAMAL:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of scheduled castes candidates enrolled and imparted pre-examination training for civil service examination during 2014-2015 and 2015-2016, State-wise;

(b) the total amount spent on this training during these two financial years, State-wise;

and

(c) the percentage of successful candidates so trained in the said examination during the aforesaid period, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) to (c): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has been providing financial assistance to Central/Deemed/State Universities and affiliated colleges during XII plan for coaching for entry into services, and not exclusively for civil services examination for students belonging to SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/minorities.


The State wise details of grants released by the UGC under its coaching schemes during 2014-15 and for coaching for entry into services during 2015-16 are at Annexure I & II respectively.

*****


ANNEXURE - I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2376 FOR 01-08-2016 ASKED BY Dr. KULAMANI
SAMAL, HON’BLE, M.P. REGARDING PRE-EXAMINATION TRAINING.

S.No. Name of State/ Union

Territory
Grant Released by UGC Regional Offices under
the coaching scheme for SCs/STs/OBC/
Minorities for NET, entry into services, remedial
Coaching during 2014-15 (Rs. In Lakhs)

1. Andhra Pradesh/Telangana 192.70
2. Assam 49.50
3. Bihar 192.50
4. Chhattisgarh 32.50
5. Delhi  13.00
6. Goa  13.75
7. Gujarat 150.25
8. Haryana 150.50
9. Himachal Pradesh 20.00
10. Jammu & Kashmir 48.75
11. Jharkhand 65.50
12. Kanrnataka 114.21
13. Kerala 59.50
14. Madhya Pradesh 108.75
15. Maharashtra 197.00
16. Odisha 60.75
17. Punjab 59.25
18. Rajasthan 82.00
19. Tamil Nadu 173.45
20. Uttar Pradesh  280.06
21. Uttarakhand 31.50
22. West Bengal 100.75
23. TOTAL 2196.17


ANNEXURE - II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2376 FOR 01-08-2016 ASKED BY Dr. KULAMANI
SAMAL, HON’BLE, M.P. REGARDING PRE-EXAMINATION TRAINING


Name of the State

Grant sanctioned in the scheme of entry
into services to colleges during 2015-16
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Haryana 88.00
Delhi 21.00
Jammu & Kashmir 20.00
Punjab  171.80
Uttar Pradesh 353.50
Uttarakhand 35.00
Himachal Pradesh 33.00
Total 722.30


Name of the State/ Union Territory Grant Sanctioned in the scheme of entry
into services to Central Universities/
Deemed to be Universities during 2015-16
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Madhya Pradesh 24.00
Chhattisgarh 12.00
Arunachal Pradesh 12.00
Haryana 12.00
Assam 24.00
Telangana 36.00
Uttar Pradesh 48.00
Tamil Nadu 36.00
Rajasthan 12.00
Manipur 12.00
Sikkim 12.00
Kerala 12.00
Delhi 48.00
Nagaland 12.00
Mizoram 12.00
Puducherry  12.00
West Bengal 12.00
Uttarakhand 12.00
Tripura 12.00
Andhra Pradesh 12.00
Total 384.00

